Ki, Allo - Gregori Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted). COPYRIGHT 1964 STEVERS-ME28 USV PUBLISHING CO. PORTLAND, OR 67504
TRUST DEED ////1934 VOL MGS Har5674
THIS TRUST DEED, made this day or day or
as Grantor,
LOUIS FAULKNER AND PENNIE FAULKNER, HUSDAHD and and arrest and as Grantor, as Grantor, as Trustee, and MICHAEL R. RANDOLPH AND LUANNE M. RANDOLPH, husband and wife, with full rights as Beneficiary,
of survivorship
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:
SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULL SET FORTH HEREIN
gether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with be property.
be reaction appertaining, and the feme, include the feme, include the sum so property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum TWENTY NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100***********************************
of sooner paid, to be due and payable
ssignment. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im- rovement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.
a Ta appropriate or restore Dromoniv and in good and habitable contraction and
amaged or destroyed thereon, and pay which due to the data in the covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary o requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and o requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and o requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and other and the statement of the statement of the statement of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss table 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss table lamage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$\mathbf{LUII Insurance} and written in companies acceptable to the boneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary relative as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary iciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- ticiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- ticiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- ticiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-
my indebtedness secured nereby and in such a splication or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default nere-
or any part inetol, may be focus to be interview to such notice. Inder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such faxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and assessed upon or against the property before any part of such faxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and assessed upon or against the property before any part of such faxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and assessed upon or against the property before any part of such faxes, assessments and other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay- liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with interest at the rate set forth in the not- ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not- part of the charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment of of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the part degraph of the solution of the part of the amount so paid.
there of other charges public or the property herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the fails set due to and become a part of secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, the debt secured by this trust deed, without motice, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are with interest as alloresaid, the property hereinbed, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the payment of the children herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the payment of the children herein described, and all such payments that is the interval incomplication due and payable.

with interest as alorestic, the property methodologic cost and, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the frustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to allect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to allect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; 8 and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, 8 and in any suit, action or proceeding within the beneficiary's or trustee's effectively's fees; the amount of attorney's lees 8 to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's effectively's fees; the amount of attorney's lees 8 to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's effectively's fees; the amount of attorney's lees 8 to pay all costs and expenses to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-8 torney's lees on such appeal. 8 In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-8 and the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-8 and the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of t

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, sfillates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an accrow agent licensed under ORS 698.565 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete dotail.

Granter	STATE OF OREGON,
Granter	SS.
Beneficiary	County of
After Browning Botom to (Money, Addess, Zip): <u>Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.</u> 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Attn: Collection Dept,.	County affized.

÷

567

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whather or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

Beneticiary

EC.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is net applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. I FORNIA

7771

js

LOUIS FAULKNER ГМОЛ PF

STATE OF DECON, County of . This instrument was acknowledged before me on . Louis Faulkner and Pennie Faulkner bv This instrument was acknowledged before me on 85 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires PHA CELEMAN D REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) To: ______, Arustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the forogoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all ordenees of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: ,19

not less or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. It must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before qeà et r 1993.097.2 nst be dalivared to the trustee for c

ichel offi

à

an bertes - transf Critic (asternaria Restrict of

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT 5676 State of County of z On Marc before me, Tatue personally appeared Za personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she(they) executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their OFFICIAL BEAL signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), PATRICIA A. COWAN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA MATASION NUMBER 978515 RIMORA OFFICE IN RIVERSIDE COUNT (COMMISSION ED., NOV. 22, 199 or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER **DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT** INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) NUMBER OF PAGES **GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR** OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE ere and the second s ----and a second and a s C1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 31309-7184

EXHIBIT "A"

201

A parcel of land situate in the SE 1/4 of Section 10, Township 36 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point where the West boundary line of the County Road intersects the North boundary line of the SE 1/4 of Section 10, Township 36 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, which point is approximately 30 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of Section 10; thence West 10 rods; thence South 30 rods; thence in a Southeasterly direction a distance of 10.82 rods to the West boundary line of said County Road; thence North along the West boundary line of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to Klamath County for highway purposes by deed recorded May 9, 1951 in Book 247 at Page 141, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 8 MAP 3610-10D0 TL 100

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55. Filed for record at request of Aspen Title & Escrow of March A.D., 19 95 at 3:26 14th the o'clock_ M., and duly recorded in Vol. on Page 5674 Mortgages day of M95 FEE \$25.00 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk Moul Miter